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• der of the bonds above mentioned to the State Treasurer, to-
gether with the coupons accompanying the same. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, February 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act making an appropriation for the payment of Canal Bond number fifty•four 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

Chap. 76. and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SEC. 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated, out of any 

money in the State treasury not otherwise appropriated, to Ly-
man Chapin the sum of seventy dollars, in full for the interest 
due on canal bond numbered fifty-four up to December twenti-
eth, eighteen hundred and fifty ; and also the further sum of 
one thousand and thirty-five dollars to be paid on or after the 

Condition, twentieth day of June next, in full for the principal and in-
terest of said bond :—Upon the surrender of the bond above 
mentioned to the State Treasurer, together with the coupons 
accompanying the same. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of tlif Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, February,  15th, 1851. 
• NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap. 77. 	An Aot to set apart and incorporate the County of W onshore. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That all that section of country lying and being 
within the following described boundaries, to wit : Commen-
cing at the south-east corner of township eighteen (18) of range 
thirteen (13) east, running thence north on the range line to 
the north-east corner of township twenty (20), thence west on 
the north line of township twenty (20), to the range line divi-
ding ranges seven (7). and eight (8), thence south on said line 
to the south-west c,orner of township eighteen (18), thence east 
on said line to the place of beginning,—shall be and is hereby 
set apart and incorporated as the county of Waushara,,and the 
county, seat of said county is hereby temporarily located at the 
Tillage of Sacremento. 

Shc..2. It shall he lawful for the legal voters at the . next 
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annual general election, to elect such county officers as other County officers. 
organised counties are required by law to elect. 

SEC. S. The said county shall be hereby organised into one 
town, and shall be called the town of Waushara ; and the 
legal voters of said town are hereby authorised at the next an- Town Meeting. 
nual town meeting, to elect such town officers as they are re- 
quired by law to elect. 

SEC. 4. The first town meeting shall be held at the house 
of Cyrus Langworthy, in the village of Sacremento. 

SEC. 5. Said county shall for the time being, be attached 
to Marquette county for judicial purposes. 

Sso. 6. Said county shall pay to the county of Marquette Judicieuxpen. 
annually, the expenses-said county of Marquette may incur in 
the transaction of the judicial business of said sounty of Wan-
share. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, February 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to incorporate the county of Wanpacca. 	 Chap. 78. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 

and Assembly do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. That all that section of country lying and being 

within the following described boundaries, to wit : Beginning 
at the north line of towns numbered twenty, at a point where Boundarie. 
the range line between ranges fourteen and fifteen crosses said 
line, thence north to the north line of towns twenty-four ; thence 
east to Wolf river ; thence up the channel of said river to the 
north line of towns twenty-five ; thence west to the line dividing 
ranges ten and eleven ; thence south to to the north line of 
towns twenty ; thence east to the first mentioned point: shall be 
and is hereby set apart and shall constitute a county with all 
the rights and privileges of other counties and shall be known 
by the name of Wanpacca county, and shall be for the time be-
ing attached to the county of Winnebago, for judicial purposes. 

SEC. 2. The county seat of said county shall be temporori- County Seat 
ly established at the village of Mukwa, and two years from the 
next annual election the voters of said county shall Vote for the 
permanent location of the county seat, and that place receiving 
a majority of all the votes cast shall be the county seat of said 
county. 

SEC, O. The first election for all officers to which said coun- First Electm. 


